
	

2650 Tallevast Road
Sarasota, FL  34243 USA

Tel:  +1 (800) 345-3982
Fax: +1 (941) 359-7985

Page 1 of 2

	

August 7, 2017

Mr. Jeff Price
Director of Utility Operations
City of Mansfield, Texas
1200 Broad Street
Mansfield, TX 76063
Email:  jeff.price@mansfieldtexas.gov
cc:       robby.isbell@mansfieldtexas.gov

jimmy.moore@mansfieldtexas.gov

RE: CONTRACT EXTENSION, AUGUST 17, 2017 THROUGH AUGUST 16, 2018
REFERENCING Q130730MFM1
CITY OF MANSFIELD, TEXAS
Evoqua Quote No. Q170802TV1

Dear Mr. Price:

Evoqua Water Technologies LLC thanks you for your business and we specifically appreciate your
ongoing use of Akta Klor 25. Evoqua would like to extend the current contract for an additional calendar
year, beginning August 17, 2017 through August 16, 2018.

Evoqua would like to hold the delivered price of AKTA KLOR 25 (Sodium Chlorite 25%) to the City of
Mansfield at $0.659 per/lb delivered. Pricing includes the use of Chlorine Dioxide equipment and monthly
service.

If this is acceptable to the City of Mansfield, please sign this letter and return to the attention of Sheri
Whalen, sheri.whalen@evoqua.com. All other terms and conditions per the original contract
Q130730MFM1 will remain the same.

Evoqua Water Technologies LLC is committed to providing the highest standard of chemical quality and
technical services in the industry. We appreciate your understanding and consideration in this matter.
Please feel free to contact me at (956) 522-8196 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Evoqua Water Technologies LLC

Tomas Villagomez
	
Tomas Villagomez
Technical Sales Representative, Municipal Services



Q170802TV1
Page 2 of 2

	

RE: CONTRACT EXTENSION, AUGUST 17, 2017 THROUGH AUGUST 16, 2018
REFERENCING Q130730MFM1
CITY OF MANSFIELD, TEXAS
Evoqua Quote No. Q170802TV1

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

Evoqua Water Technologies LLC will process your order when we receive acceptance of this proposal by
signing below and returning to sheri.whalen@evoqua.com or fax to: (941) 359-7985.

Accepted by: __________________________________________

This ____________ day of ___________________________2017

By: __________________________________________________

Title: _________________________________________________

Company: _____________________________________________	


